RESOLUTION NO. 1983-120

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 5D-71P AND 5D~
72P FOR PROJECT 5, BID PACKAGE D~CENTRAL
RAIL MAINTENANCE FACILITY ~ TRACKWORK
AND CATENARY AT A TOTAL REDUCTION INCOST
OF &$414.64 AND A SPECIAL INCREASE IN
TIME OF SIX DAYS (CAPITAL GRANT OH-03-
0054 807 UMTA AND 20% 10CAL FUNDING)

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1980-375 authorized
me%mmlMMﬁrwemwmacmwwtmwTh%mSwmm,mm;md

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager that
two Change Orders be approved to allow for progress of the work;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater
Cleveland Reglonal Trans:.t huthority, Cuyahoga County, Chio:

Section 1. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to
execute the following Change Orders:
5D-71P~  Modify pole for heater control at a cost of $1,031.36

and an increase in time of six days for this work only.

5D-T2P Substitute Authority-furnished insulators for those
specified for a credit of $1,446.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately
upon its adoption.

Adopted: May 3 , 1983 Hz%vy
= / President /
Attest: m W

Secretary-fyeasurer ¢ ¥




